FQEDD local sales tax increments collected via the Proposition are 

determined and used to fund the FQEDD Trust Fund (the "Trust Fund"). 

Prepared by Sharonda Williams, legal counsel 

3. Target Reserve Level 

The FQMD will maintain Reserve Funds in the Trust Fund equivalent to THREE MILLION 

FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,500,000.00).  This level will be reviewed 

annually and adjusted based on: 

● Financial performance 

● Organizational growth 

● Risk assessment 

● Economic conditions 

4. Funding the Reserve Funds 

Reserve Funds will be funded through the Designated Sales Tax collected via the Proposition.